1
Date: 5/25/04   SP6691  Micro Power Boost Regualtor, Series White LED Driver               © Copyright 2004 Sipex Corporation5
SP6691
FEATURES
■ Drives up to 6 LED's @ 25mA
■ Drives up to 8 LED's @ 20mA
■ High Output Voltage:  Up to 34V
■ Optimized for Single Supply,

TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Package Type
SP6691EK -40°C to +85°C 5 PIN SOT-23
SP6691EK/TR -40°C to +85°C  5 PIN SOT-23
SP6691EK1 -40°C to +85°C 5 PIN TSOT
SP6691EK1/TR -40°C to +85°C 5 PIN TSOT
SP6691ER -40°C to +85°C 8 PIN DFN
SP6691ER/TR -40°C to +85°C 8 PIN DFN
/TR = Tape and Reel
Pack quantity is 2,500 for TSOT or SOT-23 and 3,000 for DFN.
Available in lead free packaging.  To order add   "-L" suffix to part number.
Example: SP6134EU/TR = standard; SP6134EU-L/TR = lead free